Property as both MARTIN and OWNER agree is necessary and desirable.   

3.  Sale Terms. The Property is offered for sale and can be divided. The listing price for the Property in its entirety shall be 
Fifty Thousand and No/100 ($50,000.00) Dollars per acre, or Two Million Five Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand and 
No/100 ($2,537,000.00) Dollars. Concurrent with marketing the Property for sale in its entirety, MARTIN shall market 
two- to five-acre sub parcels at a list price of Ninety Thousand and No/100 ($90,000.00) Dollars per acre, the location 
of the sub parcels shall be agreed upon at a later date.